
Addresses of Participants
Stan Allison
Carlsbad Caverns National Park
25 Permian Dr
Carlsbad NM 88220-9462
stan_allison@nps.gov

David Ashley
Missouri Western State College
Biology Dept
4525 Downs Dr
Saint Joseph MO 64507-2294
(816) 271-4334
ashley@griffon.mwsc.edu

Neil R. Babik
Mark Twain National Forest
401 Fairgrounds Rd
Rolla MO 65401-2911
(573) 364-7475
nbabik/r9_marktwain@fs.fed.us

Joan Bade
Illinois Dept of Natural Resources
Randolph County Conservation Area
4301 S Lakeside Dr
Chester IL 62233
(618) 826-2706

Jim Baichtal
Tongass National Forest
PO Box 19515
Thorne Bay AK 99919-0515
(907) 828-3339
baichtal@thornebay.net

Kent Ballew
Colonial Pipeline Company
391 Scruggs Rd
Ringgold GA 30736-8421
(706) 891-6658
jrichard@colpipe.com

Judith Bartlow
Tennessee Valley Authority
17 Ridgeway Dr
Norris TN 37828
(423) 632-1592

Christopher Belson
Karst Waters Institute
American University
Biology Dept
4400 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington DC 20016
(202) 885-2169
karst@american.edu

Robert Benfield
Tennessee Dept of Evironment and Conservation
Division of Water Supply
2305 Silverdale Rd
Johnson City TN 37601-4322
(423) 854-5461
rbenfield@mail.state.tn.us

Charles J. Bitting
National Park Service
PO Box 1173
Harrison AR 72601-1173
(870) 741-9443
chuck_bittting@nps.gov

Lois Boggs
USDA Forest Service
Church Ranger District
9416 Darden Dr
Wise VA 24293-5900

Jeffery M. Bray
West Virginia Cave Conservancy; WVACS;
Monroe County Cavers
401 Fairfax Rd Apt 322
Blacksburg VA 24060-6558
(540) 951-2287
jbray31706@aol.com

Terri Brown
Virginia Dept of Conservation & Recreation
PO Box 113
Newport VA 24128-0113
(540) 674-5541
tlbrown@dcf.state.va.us

Bill Bussey
Triangle Troglodytes NSS
344 Roberson Creek Rd
Pittsboro NC 27312-8804
(919) 545-9104
billbus@gte.net

Gabby Call
The Nature Conservancy of Tennessee
50 Vantage Way Ste 250
Nashville TN 37228-1554
(615) 255-0303
gcall@tnc.org

Warren Campbell
JAYA Corp.
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Arthur K. Clarke
ACKMA; ASF; Southern Tasnamian
Caverneers; Univ. of Tasmania
PO Box 245
North Hobart, Tasmania
Australia
arthurc@southcom.com.au

Jason Corzine
San Antonio Water System
PO Box 2449
San Antonio TX 78298-2449
(210) 704-7392
jcorzine@saws.org

Diane Cousineau
NSS SCCI

Dave Cowan
WVCC; WVACS; CCV; CRF; MLG
Friars Hill Rd
HC 68 Box 117
Frankford WV 24938-9777
(304) 497-3553
00019@mail.wvnet.edu

Rane Curl
KWI; MKC
2805 Gladstone Ave
Ann Arbor MI 48104-6432
(734) 995-2678
ranecurl@umich.edu

Robert Currie
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
160 Zillicoa St
Ashville NC 28801-1082
(828) 258-3939
Robert_currie@fws.gov

Dennis Curry
National Park Service
PO Box 8
Lookout Mountain TN 37350-0008
(423) 821-8201
cavewolf@bigfoot.com

William A. Curry
2323 Brown Rd
Knoxville TN 37920-5623

Patty Daw
Mark Twain Grotto NSS
853 S Douglas Ave
Springfield IL 62704-2421
(217) 698-4708
pattydaw@aol.com

Joel Despain
National Park Service
HCR 89 Box 24
Three Rivers CA 93270
(559) 565-3717
joel_despain@hotmail.com

Joe Douglas
Volunteer State Community College

Dan Doursan
USDA Forest Service
200 Punkin Hollow Rd
Stanton KY 40380-9712

Tom Dubose
Chattanooga Grotto NSS
1204 Hanover St
Chattanooga TN 37405-3020
(423) 267-6940
dubose37@cdc.net

Cheryl L. Early
CRF; IKC; ACCA; COG; SCCI
70 E Kelso Rd
Columbus OH 43202-2312
(614) 261-0876

Kirsten Eisenreich
Hoffman Environmental Research Institute
Western Kentucky University
Dept of Geography & Geology
Bowling Green KY 42101
(502) 745-4555

David Ek
National Park Service
PO Box 11
Mammoth Cave KY 42259-0011
(503) 325-8452
karst@seasurf.com

Dr William R. Elliott
Missouri Dept of Conservation
PO Box 180
Jefferson City MO 65102-0180
(573) 751-4115
elliow@mail.conservation.state.mo.us

Kris Esterson
Florida State University
176 Brittain Dr Apt 10
Tallahassee FL 32310-5650
(850) 580-1250
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David Foster
American Cave Conservation Association
PO Box 409
Horse Cave KY 42749-0409
(270) 786-1466

John Fry
Mammoth Cave National Park
PO Box 7
Mammoth Cave KY 42259-0007
(270) 749-2509
john_fry@nps.gov

R J Gauthier-Warinner
USDA Forest Service M&MGM
PO Box 96090
Washington DC 20090-6090
(202) 205-1245
jgwarinn/wo@fs.fed.us

Julia Germany
University of Texas Grotto
1101 Hollow Creek Dr Apt 109
Austin TX 78704-1918
(512) 441-4568
germanyj@aol.com

Alan Glennon
Western Kentucky University
Dept of Geology and Geography
Bowling Green KY 42101
(270) 745-4555
alan.glennon@wku.edu

Jim Godwin
Alabama Natural Heritage Program
1500 E Fairview Ave
Mongomery AL 36106
(334) 834-4519
jgodwin@zebra.net

Jim Goodbar
Bureau of Land Management
620 E Greene St
Carlsbad NM 88220-6292
(505) 234-5929
james_goodbar@blm.gov

Graening Geo
University of Arkansas
Dept of Biosciences
601 Science Engineering
Fayetteville AR 72701-1202
(501) 575-3251
ggraeni@comp.uark.edu

Chris Groves
Dept of Geography & Geology
Bowling Green KY 42101
(502) 745-5974
chris.groves@wku.edu

Peter Haberland
Northeast Cave Conservancy
C/O A J Snyder Estate
Rosedale NY 12472
(914) 658-3405
haberland@ulster.net

Christine Hall
The Nature Conservancy 
160 Guy St
Elkins WV 26241-3927
(304) 657-0160
cnhall@citynet.net

Jim Hall
Huntsville Grotto NSS
623 Larry Pl
Madison AL 35758-1118
(256) 772-9829
jimhall@comuserve.com

William Halliday
National Speleological Society
6530 Cornwall Ct
Nashville TN 37205-3039
(615) 352-9204
bnawrh@webtv.net

Michael Harvey
Tennessee Technological University
PO Box 5063 TTV
Cookeville TN 38505-0001
(931) 372-3013
mharvey@tntech.edu

Steve Hensley
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
222 S Houston Ave #A
Tulsa OK 74127-8907
(918) 581-9458
steve_hensley@fws.gov

Bruce Herschend
Talking Rocks Cavern
HC 3 Box 4296
Reeds Spring MO 65737-8330
(417)338-4664

Chris Hespen
Illinois Dept of Natural Resources
10981 Conservation Rd
Baldwin IL 62217-1062
(618) 785-2533
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John Hickman
NSS; SCCI

Val Hildreth-Werker
National Speleological Society
PO Box 1018
Tijeras NM 87059-1018
(505) 276-0148
werks@worldnet.att.net

Connie Hillebrand
Southeastern Cave Conservancy Inc
16147 Darden Rd
Granger IN 46530-9509
(219) 277-1351
daveandconnie@mindspring.com

Peggy Holl
6997 Bonnie View Dr
San Diego CA 92119
(619) 461-2425
ispeggy@home.com

Rodney Horrocks
Wind Cave National Park
RR 1 Box 190
Hot Springs SD 57747-9430
(605) 745-4933
rod_horrocks@nps.gov

Steve Hudson
NSS  SCCI  PMI

George Huppert
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
Dept of Geography and Earth Science
2004 Cowley Hall
La Crosse WI 54601
(608) 787-0499
huppert@mail.uwlaxl.edu

John Jenson
Water & Energy Research Inst
Mangilao GU 96923
jjensonog.edu

Cheryl Jones
NSS NCKMS Steering Committee
1865 Old Meadow Rd Apt 202
McLean VA 22102-1997
(703) 442-8499
Cherylj@erols.com

Patricia Kambesis
Cave Research Foundation
PO Box 343
Wenona IL 61377-0343
(815) 863-5184
kambesis@bigfoot.com

Ernst Kastning
Radford University
PO Box 1048
Radford VA 24143-1048
(540) 639-4666
ehastnin@runet.edu

Karen Kastning
Radford University
PO Box 1048
Radford VA 24143-1048
(540) 639-4666
kkastnin@runet.edu

Jim “Crash” Kennedy
Bat Conservation International
PO Box 162603
Austin TX 78716-2603
(512) 327-9721
jkennedy@batcom.org

Ronal Kerbo
National Park Service
6160 S Oak Way
Wittleton CO 80127-2400 

Kenneth Kingsley
SWCA, Inc. Environment Consultants
343 S Scott Ave
Tucson AZ 85701-1909
(520) 325-9194
kkingsley@swca.com

David Klinger
Glacier Grotto NSS
PO Box 537
Leavenworth WA 98826-0537
(509) 548-5480
dklinger@rightathome.com

Leroy Koch
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
PO Box 2345
Abington VA 24212-2345
(540) 623-1233
leroy_koch@fws.gov

Albert Krause
Cave & Karst Resource
1721 SW 76th Ter
Gainesville FL 32607-3418
(352) 332-2276
aakrause@compuserve.com
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Martha Anne Krause
National Speleological Society
1721 SW 76th Ter
Gainesville FL 32607-3418
(352) 332-2276
aakrause@compuserve.com

Brian Krebs
944 Beech Branch Dr
Nashville TN 37221
(615) 804-8774
cavenow@aol.com

Buddy Lane
Southeastern Cave Conservancy
PO Box 71857
Chattanooga TN 37407-1857
(423) 867-2846
blane@scci.org

Joe Levinson
Northeast Cave Conservancy
4 Otter Trl
Stockholm NJ 07460-1226
jelevinson@tellurian.net

Jerry Lewis
Biological Consultant
217 W Carter Ave
Clarksville IN 47129-2309
(812) 283-6120
jerry.lewis@nortonhealthcare.org

Bob Liebman
Monroe County Cavers NSS

David Lincicome
Tennessee Dept of Environment and Conservation
14th floor L&C tower
401 Church St
Nashville TN 37243
(615) 532-2762
dlincicome@mail.state.tn.us

Kriste Jo Lindberg
Indiana Karst Conservancy
2354 Windingbrook Cir
Bloomington IN 47401-4668
(812) 339-7210
lindberg@kiva.net

Mark Ludlow
Florida Caverns State Park
3345 Caverns Rd
Marianna FL 32446-1892
(850) 482-9289

Paula Martel
Illinois Dept of Natural Resources
4521 Alton Commerce Pkwy
Alton IL 62002-8800
(618) 462-1181

Richard Maxey
CRF; IKC; ACCA; COG; SCCI
173 W Kanawha Ave
Columbus OH 43214-1467
(614) 888-2285
maxey.3@osu.edu

Robert McCaleb
McCaleb Resources
1012 Bramblewood Trl NW
Cleveland TN 37311-4103
(423) 472-4194
105563.1153@compuserve.com

Roger McClure
4700 Amberwood Dr
Dayton OH 45424-4602
(973) 233-3561
rogmcclure@aol.com

Jack McCormick
Chattanooga Grotto NSS
8622 Blueberry Ln
Ooltewah TN 37363-9251
(423) 238-9589
mccormik@mindspring.com

Joe Meiman
Mammoth Cave National Park
PO Box 7
Mammoth Cave KY 42259-0007
(270) 745-2508
joe_meiman@nps.gov

Neville Michie
NSS; ACKMA
9 Patrick St
Beacon Hill NSW
Australia
nmichie@laurel.ocs.mq.edu.au

Chris Miller
National Park Service
2141 Gault Ave N
Fort Payne AL 35967-3533
(256) 845-9605

Jim Miller
USDA Forest Service (RH&WR)
PO Box 96090
Washington DC 20090-6090
(202) 205-1313
jbmiller/wo@fs.fed.us
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Kristin Miller
Horizon Environmental Services Inc
2600 Dellana Ln Ste 200
Austin TX 78746-5746
(512) 328-2430
kristin_miller@horizon-esi.com

Griff Morgan
USDA Forest Service
PO Box 1301
Double Springs AL 35553-1301

Phillip Moss
Illinois Speleological Survey
312 N Church St
Waterloo IL 62298-1122
(618) 939-9157
philipmoss@juno.com

Thomas Moss
Tennessee Division of Water Supply
401 Church St
Nashville TN 37243
(615) 532-0170
tmoss@mail.state.tn.us

Albert Mueller
National Speleological Society
631 Lincoln Park
Cranford NJ 07016-3127
(908) 272-5713
amuel313@aol.com

Camille Mueller
National Speleological Society
130 Beechnut Dr
New Market AL 35761-5202
 (256) 829-1136
simplybee@hotmail.com

Lisa Nutt
USDA Forest Service
9416 Darden Dr
Wise VA 24293-5900
(540) 328-2931
lnutt@fl.fed.us

Marc Ohms
National Park Service
RR 1 Box 190
Hot Springs SD 57747-9430
(605) 745-4600
marc_ohms@nps.gov

Rick Olson
PO Box 7
Mammoth Cave KY 42259-0007
(270) 749-2508
rick_olson@nps.gov

Jerry O’Neal
Mammoth Cave National Park
PO Box 7
Mammoth Cave KY 42259-0007
(270) 749-2508
jerry_oneal@nps.gov

Bill Overton
NSS; SCCI

Allen Padgett
Georgia Dept of Natural Resources
920 Cordell Ave
La Fayette GA 30728-3843
(706) 638-4144
75313.25@compuserve.com

Karen Padgett
920 Cordell Ave
La Fayette GA 30728-3843
(706) 638-4144
75313.25@compuserve.com

Dale Pate
National Park Service
3225 National Parks Hwy
Carlsbad NM 88220-5366
(505) 785-2232
dale_pate@nps.gov

Dianna Polidori
Talking Rock Caverns
HC 3 Box 4296
Reeds Spring MO 65737-8330
 (417) 338-4664

Roy Powers
ACCA
RR 1 Box 153
Duffield VA 24244-9630
(540) 546-5386
rpowers@me.cc.va.us

Bill Putnam
Southeastern Cave Conservancy
1865 Eagle Summit Ct
Lawrenceville GA 30043-6669
(770) 822-0003
putnam@scci.org

Steve Rawlings
Mercer Caverns
74 River St Ste 209
Santa Cruz CA 95060-4519
(831) 429-9500
stever@got.net
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Will Reeves
Clemson University
Dept of Entomology
114 Long Hall
Clemson SC 29634-0001
(864) 287-7786
wreeves@clemson.edu

Kelle Reynolds
USDA Forest Service
Hoosier National Forest
811 Constitution Ave
Bedford IN 47421-9599
(812) 177-3574
kreynolds/r9_hoosier@fs.fed.us

Jaxon Richards
Carlsbad Caverns National Park
3225 National Parks Hwy
Carlsbad NM 88220-5366
(505) 785-2232
jaxon_richards@nps.gov

Rob Robbins
NSS; SCCI

Brian Roebuck
NSS; SCCI; ACCA
94 Magnolia Ln
Normandy TN 37360
(931) 455-8658
NSS34627@hotmail.com

Lynn Roebuck
NSS; SCCI; Southport Chronic Cavers
94 Magnolia Ln
Normandy TN 37360-9504 

Rene Rogers
Jewel Cave National Monument
RR 1 Box 60AA
Custer SD 57730-9608
(605) 673-2061
rene_rogers@nps.gov

Melissa Sammons
Naitonal Park Service
2141 Gault Ave N
Fort Payne AL 35967-3533
(256) 845-9605

Geary Schindel
Edwards Aquifer Authority
1615 N Saint Marys St
San Antonio TX 78215-1415
(210) 222-2204
gschindel@e-aquifer.com

Jennifer Schroll
Tennesse Dept of Environment and Conservation
540 McCallie Ave Ste 550
Chattanooga TN 37402-2067
(423) 634-5720
mcscal@msn.com

Scott Schulte
Missouri Dept of Natural Resources
Rockbride Memorial State Park
5901 S Highway 163
Columbia MO 65203-8915
(573) 449-7402
swschulte@aol.com

Bill Schulze
USDA Forest Service

Patricia Seiser
West Virginia University
364 Oakland St
Morgantown WV 26505-4663
(304) 596-8659
cavewench@caves.org

Wm Shrewsbury
SCCI; Chattanooga Grotto, NSS
PO Box 4444
Chattanooga TN 37405-0444
(423) 886-3296
Taglite@bigfoot.com

Jan Simek
University of Tennessee
SSH 252
Knoxville TN 37996-0001
(423) 974-4408
jsimek@utk.edu

Gordon Smith
NSS; NCA
9850 N Skyline Dr
Floyds Knobs IN 47119-8832
(812) 945-5721
glstis@aol.com

Jeff Smith
Draper Arden Association

Judy Smith
NSS; NCA
9850 N Skyline Dr
Floyds Knobs IN 47119-8832
(812) 945-5721
glstis@aol.com
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Moore J. Smith
Chattanooga Grotto NSS
211 W Brow Rd
Lookout Mountain TN 37350-1301
(423) 821-2845
morjay@vol.com

Tim Snell
The Nature Conservancy
PO Box 222
Winslow AR 72759-0222
(501) 634-7213
tsnell@tnc.org

Scotty Sorrells
Tennessee Dept of Environment and Conservation
6th floor L and C Tower
401 Church St
Nashville TN 37249
(615) 532-5224
ssorrells@mail.state.tn.us

Larry Southam
National Speleological Society
PO Box 426
Dayville CT 06241-0426
(860) 774-2273
lsoutham@neca.com

Seth Spoelman
3587 Knollview Ct SE
Grand Rapids MI 49546-5923
(616) 949-6995

Lee Stevens
National Speleological Society
44082 Natalie Ter Apt 101
Ashburn VA 20147-7908
(703) 724-7642
leestevens@erols.com

Paul Stevens
National Speleological Society
44082 Natalie Ter Apt 101
Ashburn VA 20147-7908
(703) 724-7642
paulstevens@erols.com

Bill Stringfellow
NSS; SCCI
204 Lake Ct
Woodstock GA 30188-3212 

Bernie Szukalski
ESRI
1224 Mira Monte Dr
Redlands CA 92373-6542
(909) 798-5986
bszukalski@esri.com

Michael R. Taylor
800 N 14th St
Arkadelphia AR 71923-3810
(501) 246-2940
taylorm@holly.hsu.edu

Steven Taylor
Illinois Natural History Survey
607 East Peabody Dr
Champaign IL 61820-6970
(217) 333-5702
sjtaylor@mail.inhs.uiuc.edu

Diane Tecic
Illinois Dept of Natural Resources
Division of Natural Heritage
3321 Highway 111
Granite City IL 62040-6579
(628) 931-6251
dtecic@dnmail.il.us

Jeff Timmons
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green KY 42101-3576
(502) 745-5974

Richard Toomey
Illinois State University
ISM-RCC
1011 E Ash St
Springfield IL 62703-3535
(217) 525-7908
toomey@museum.state.il.us

Jerry Trout
USDA Forest Service
300 W Congress St Ste 42
Tucson AZ 85701-1391
(520) 670-4552
jtrout/r3,coronado@fs.fed.us

Sandy Trout
Cochise County Cavers
986 W Lost Dutchman Pl
Tucson AZ 85737-9724
(520) 229-0902

Eugene Vale
Missouri Dept Natural Resources
46 Cedar Dr
Pacific MO 63069-3414
(636) 271-8380
eugenevale@aol.com

Bill Varnedoe
Huntsville Grotto NSS
5000 Ketova Way SE
Huntsville AL 35803-3702 
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Gene Vehslage
NSF Emeritus; NSS
235 Nutmeg St
San Diego CA 92103-6201
(619) 702-3763
jwholl@home.com

George Veni
George Veni and Associates
11304 Candle Park
San Antonio TX 78249-4421
(210) 558-4403
gveni@flash.net

Hilary Vinson
 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
160 Sillicoa St
Asheville NC 28801
(828) 258-3939
hilary_vinson@fws.gov

Terry David Wachniak
Alberta Speleological Society
10823 - 125 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
CANADA
(780) 451-6344
sqshdcat@direct.ca

Mike Warner
Speleobooks
PO Box 10
Schoharie NY 12157-0010
(518) 295-7478
mwarner@albany.net

Werker Jim
National Speleological Society
PO Box 1018
Tijeras NM 87059-1018
(505) 286-0268
werks@worldnet.att.net

Robert West
Alabama Dept of Environmental Management
PO Box 301463
Montgomery AL 36110
(334) 270-5621
rfw@adem.state.al.us

Kemble White
SWCA Environmental Consultants
1712 Rio Grand Ste C
Austin TX 78701
(512) 476-0891
kwhite@swca.com

Caroline Widner
National Speleological Society
2414 Oakland Ave
Nashville TN 37212-5508 

Gail Wilbanks
National Speleological Society
PO Box 34
Rising Fawn GA 30738-0034
(706) 462-2316
jimgail@bigfoot.com

Jim Wilbanks
SCCI; Chattanooga Grotto NSS
PO Box 34
Rising Fawn GA 30738-0034
(706) 462-2316
jimgail@bigfoot.com

Richard Wilcox
USDA Forest Service
1080 Iroquois Dr
Mount Sterling KY 40353-8133

Mike Wiles
NPS Jewel Cave
RR 1 Box 60AA
Custer SD 57730
(605) 673-2061
mike_wiles@nps.gov

Mark Wolinsky
SCCI; NSS
3201 Byers Dr
Raliegh NC 27607-6365
(917) 755-9945
mnwcaver@mindspring.com

Mike Yocum
Cave Research Foundation
329 E Main St
Frankfort KY 40601-2331
(502) 227-7254
myocum@mis.net

Carol Zokaites
Project Underground
620 McDaniel Dr
Christionsburg VA 24073-3872
(540) 382-5437
zokaites@usit.net
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